
 

SPECIAL COMPROMISE FINE 
 

Reference Number 
 

Comp/116/2026 (34/CON/14110HS) 
 

Description Project Supervisor 

Locality  San Pawl il-Baħar 
 

Breach involved in this Case 1. Failed to display and update as necessary the prior notice drawn up in accordance with Schedule III of S.L. 
646.27 on the construction site, contrary to Regulation 6 of S.L. 646.27. 

 
2. Failed to take all reasonable measures to ensure that duty holders abide by their obligations within the 

limits of their respective responsibilities, contrary to Regulation 10(3) of S.L. 646.27. 
 
3. Failed to coordinate the implementation of the relevant provisions of the regulations and other provisions 

under the Act to ensure employers offer the highest protection by applying the principles referred to in 
Regulation 18 consistently, contrary to Regulation 15(a) of S.L. 646.27. 

 
Date of Offence 
 

8th June 2021 

Date of Payment 21st May 2026 
 

Special Compromise Amount 
 

€712.50 



 

 

Industry Construction 
 

Main Activity Finishing Works 


